OP \$65.00 88865983

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM737008

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Ŀ	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
_		•

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Runner Delivers, Inc.		04/15/2022	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NeighborFavor, Inc.	
Street Address:	646 South Flores Street	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88865983	RUNNER
Serial Number:	88866038	RUNNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123225201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123225200

Email: tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Kuhn

Address Line 1: 1801 East 6th Street, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Kuhn
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Kuhn/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=RUNNER assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0341

900703022

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Assignment Agreement

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Runner Delivers, Inc. ("Runner Delivers"), a Washington corporation with a mailing address of 250 Northwest Blvd, Suite 201R, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83814, has adopted

%RUNNER

and is using the marks RUNNER and for which United States Trademark Application Serial Nos. 88/865,983 and 88/866,038 (the "Applications") have been filed;

WHEREAS, NeighborFavor Inc. ("NeighborFavor"), a Delaware corporation with a mailing address of 646 South Flores Street, San Antonio, Texas 78204 desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the above-referenced marks and the related Applications as the successor to the ongoing and existing portion of Runner Delivers' business to which the above-referenced marks and related Applications pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Runner Delivers does hereby assign to NeighborFavor, as the successor to the ongoing and existing portion of Runner Delivers' business to which the marks and Applications pertain, all right, title and interest in and to said Applications and marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue any Certificates of Registration to NeighborFavor.

Runner Delivers, Inc.

Name: John Rood

Title: CEO

Date: 04/15/2022

7

RECORDED: 06/24/2022